	Docket No.: 96CR001/73352
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 27 - (Rev. 6-93)	TEE!
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
POBA/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼ 100809	1919 Mest Suit Hest Islan
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James D. Steinmetz	Name: Rockwell Science Center, Inc.
5	Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios
2	Address: 1049 Canning Dos Rios
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Thousand Oaks State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: U.S. ZIP: 91360
	211
Execution Date: August 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/111,820 July 8, 1998	
Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🙎 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jon P. Christensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 34,137	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	credited or debited to deposit account
120 South Riverside Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22nd Floor	.820
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2470
Country: U.S. ZIP: 60606	32476
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached ppy is a true copy
of the original document. Jon P. Christensen, Esq.	August 70, 1998
Name of Person Signing	(Avvvv =
1	Signature ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents

96CR001/73352 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, James D. Steinmetz, of 14521 Westwood, Orland Park, Illinois 60462, a citizen of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Science Center, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

AUTOMATIC DIAL-UP SOFTWARE UPDATE SYSTEM

signed by me on July 2, 1998, and filed on July 8, 1998 as U.S. application Serial No. 09/111,820, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

____, 1998

PATENT

REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0737